ST/HS
S E R I E SThe Commander Series is a low profile strobe or horn/strobe com-
bination that offers dependable audible and visual alarms and the
lowest current available.
The Commander Series is a room alert notification appliance;
applications include hallways, rooms, sleeping rooms, restrooms or
any high ambient-noise level area.
The ST/HS Series is offered in fixed candela options of 15, 30, 60,

(FWR [Full Wave Rectified]) power, see installation manual.
• Gentex does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signaling circuit with any of our strobe products
(see Technical Bulletin 014 for more information).
Model designations:
"W" = Wall Mount
"R"  = Red Faceplate
"W" = Off-White Faceplate
"P"  = Plain (no lettering) Available with all models. These units are non-returnable.
1 The listed horn current draws are for the Continuous Tone mode.  The Temporal 3 Tone has a reverberant dBA @ 10ft. per UL 464 is 77-83 with a
horn current draw of 26mA (UL Max2 34mA).
2 RMS current ratings are per UL average RMS method.  UL max current rating is the maximum RMS current within the listed voltage range
(16-33VDC for 24VDC units) (8-17VDC for 12VDC units).   For strobes the UL max current is usually at the minimum listed voltage (16VDC for 24VDC
units) (8VDC for 12VDC units).  For audibles the max current is usually at the maximum listed voltage. For unfiltered FWR ratings, see installation
manual.
Model Number Part Number Candela (UL 1971)
ST24-15WR 904-1033-002 15
ST24-15WW 904-1053-002 15
ST24-30WR 904-1037-002 30
ST24-30WW 904-1057-002 30
ST24-60WR 904-1041-002 60
ST24-60WW 904-1061-002 60
ST24-75WR 904-1043-002 75
ST24-75WW 904-1063-002 75
ST24-110WR 904-1047-002 110
ST24-110WW 904-1067-002 110
ST24-1575WR 904-1035-002 15 (UL 1971) / 75 (UL 1638)
ST24-1575WW 904-1055-002 15 (UL 1971) / 75 (UL 1638)
Model Number Part Number Candela
(UL1971)
Reverberant dBA @
10ft. Per UL4641
In Anechoic Room
dBA @ 10Ft.
HS24-15WR 904-0993-002 15 83-87 92
HS24-15WW 904-1013-002 15 83-87 92
HS24-30WR 904-0997-002 30 83-87 92
HS24-30WW 904-1017-002 30 83-87 92
HS24-60WR 904-1001-002 60 83-87 92
HS24-60WW 904-1021-002 60 83-87 92
HS24-75WR 904-1003-002 75 83-87 92
HS24-75WW 904-1023-002 75 83-87 92
HS24-110WR 904-1007-002 110 83-87 92
HS24-110WW 904-1027-002 110 83-87 92
HS24-15/75WR 904-0995-002 15 (UL 1971) / 75 (UL 1638) 83-87 92
HS24-15/75WW 904-1015-002 15 (UL 1971) / 75 (UL 1638) 83-87 92
ST/HS Product Strobe Current Draw
Candela 15cd 30cd & 15/75cd 60cd 75cd 110cd
24 VDC 42mA 66mA 84mA 100mA 118mA
UL Max2 61mA 92mA 134mA 158mA 195mA
HS Product Horn Current Draw
24 VDC 26mA
UL Max2 34mA
Mounting
Mounting: 4" plate mounts on single gang, double gang, or 4" square boxes.
Temporal
selection,
jumper in =
temporal
Remove
jumpers J1 and
J2 to select
isolated horn
and strobe
power input.
Jumper Locations
Wiring Diagram ST/HS Series
END OF
LINE
RESISTOR
S+  S-  H+  H-UL
LISTED
CONTROL
PANEL
NOTE: POWER IS SUPPLIED TO DEVICES WHEN CONTROL PANEL IS LATCHED.